Paper No. 2

Filed: May 31, 2016

Filed on behalf of Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.

By: Jeffery B. Arnold

jarnold@cantorcolburn.com

Cantor Colburn LLP

1180 Peachtree Street, Suite 2050

Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Telephone: (404) 607-9991 Facsimile: (404) 607-9981

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, LTD. AND DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC.,
Petitioners,

V.

MONOSOL RX, LLC, Patent Owner.

Patent No. 8,017,150 Issue Date: September 13, 2011

Title: POLYETHYLENE OXIDE-BASED FILMS AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS MADE THEREFROM

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2016-XXXXX

PETITIONERS DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, LTD. AND DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioners, Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc., hereby appoint the practitioners associated with Cantor Colburn LLP, Customer Number 23413, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,017,150:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jeffery B. Arnold	Leslie-Anne Maxwell, Ph.D.
USPTO Reg. No. 39,540	USPTO Reg. No. 44,778
Cantor Colburn LLP	Cantor Colburn LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, Suite 2050	20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Atlanta, Georgia 30309	Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Telephone: (404) 607-9991	Telephone: (860) 286-2929
Facsimile: (404) 607 9981	Facsimile: (860) 286-0115
jarnold@cantorcolburn.com	amaxwell@cantorcolburn.com
	Peter R. Hagerty
	USPTO Reg. No. 42,618
	Cantor Colburn LLP
	1180 Peachtree Street, Suite 2050
	Atlanta, Georgia 30309
	Telephone: (404) 607-9991
	Facsimile: (404) 607-9981
	phagerty@cantorcolburn.com



Andrew C. Ryan

USPTO Reg. No. 43,070

Cantor Colburn LLP

20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Hartford, Connecticut 06103

Telephone: (860) 286-2929

Facsimile: (860) 286-0115

ryan@cantorcolburn.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: Capun Swaroop, Ph.D., Esq.

Deputy Head - IP

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service of the foregoing document entitled "Petitioners Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.'s Power of Attorney" ("POA") was made pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) on the Patent Owner on May 31, 2016 by Federal Express Overnight delivery, along with a copy of the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review and supporting materials at the correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,017,150:

Hoffmann & Baron LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset NY 11791

The Patent Owner was also sent a courtesy copy by Federal Express

Overnight delivery on May 31, 2016 of the POA accompanying the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review and supporting materials to the Patent Owner's address:

MonoSol Rx, LLC 30 Technology Drive Warren, NJ 07059

Dated: May 31, 2016

By: /s/ Jeffery B. Arnold
Jeffery B. Arnold
USPTO Reg. No. 39,540
Lead Counsel for Petitioners
Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd.
and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories,
Inc.

